Replacement windows are installed.

The property should be insured on a reinstatement basis for a figure not less than £150,000.

In its present condition and having regard to the prevailing market conditions the market value  may be fairly
stated in the sum of £135,000. (ONE HUNDRED AND THIRTY FIVE THOUSAND  POUNDS).

There is at present a limited supply of similar properties for sale and this coupled with a good  demand has in
some instances resulted in premium offers being received at competitive closing  dates. I have attempted to
reflect the prevailing market conditions within my valuation figure  although it should be borne in mind that market